  Confidential Document
FG1004B2DSSWBGL1 REV: 2                                            Page:  1 /17
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
TFT Module Specification
PRELIMINARY
ITEM NO.:  FG1004B2DSSWBGL1
Table of Contents
 1. COVER & CONTENTS  1

 12. BLOCK DIAGRAM  11
 13. QUALITY ASSURANCE  12
 14. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM  13
 15. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  14
 16. PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM  15
 17. OUTLINE DRAWING  16
 18. PACKAGE INFORMATION  17
Customer Companies R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
JACK ERIC GANY HUANG
Approved by  Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
 2 2009/9/25  17
  Confidential Document
FG1004B2DSSWBGL1 REV: 2                                            Page:  2 /17
2. RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
1 30/APR/09   Initial PRELIMINARY
2 25/SEP/09 10,17 8,16 1. Modify Brightness: Min 250→200; Typ 350→250.
2. Modify OUTLINE DRAWING from Rev:1 to Rev:2 to Rev:3.
  Confidential Document
FG1004B2DSSWBGL1 REV: 2                                            Page:  3 /17
3. SUMMARY
 The module is a transmissive type color active matrix liquid crystal display (LCD), which
uses amorphous thin film transistor (TFT) as switching devices. This panel has a 10.4
inches diagonally measured active display area with SVGA (800 RGB X 600) resolution.
The following describes the features of this product.
4. FEATURES
 10.4” (diagonal) inch configuration
 SVGA (800 X 600 pixels) resolution
5. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Specifications Unit
Screen Size 10.4 (Diagonal) inch
Display Format Normally white, Transmissive type
Number of Pixel 800 RGB X 600 dot
Display Color 16.2M color
Active Area 211.2(H) x 158.4(V) mm
Pixel Pitch 88(H) x 264 (V) um
Dot Configuration RGB-Stripe
NTSC 50 %
Interface LVDS
View Angle direction
(Gray inversion) 6 o’clock
Outline Dimension 228.4(W) x 175.4(H) x 10.5(D) mm
Weight TBD g
Operation -20~70 ℃ Temperature Range
Storage -30~80 ℃
6. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                           GND=0V
Parameter Symbol MIN. MAX. Unit Remark
Power supply voltage Vcc -0.3 5.0 V
Logic input voltage VI -0.3 VCC+0.3 V
Operating temperature Top -20 70 °C
Storage temperature Tst  -30 +80 °C
  Confidential Document
FG1004B2DSSWBGL1 REV: 2                                            Page:  4 /17
7. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS             GND=0V, fCLK=40MHz, Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol MIN. Typ. MAX. Unit Remark
Power Supply voltage for LCD VCC +3.0 +3.3 +3.6 V
Power Supply Current for LCD  ICC  (360) (560) mA VCC =3.3V
Power Supply voltage for LED VDD 4.5 5 5.5 V
Power Supply Current for LED IDD  (660) (760) mA VDD =5.0V
Ripple voltage VRF - - 100 mV P-P
“H” level logical input voltage VIH 0.7Vcc -- Vcc V
“L” level logical input voltage VIL 0 -- 0.3Vcc V
ADJ frequency  19K 20K 21K Hz
VIH 3.0 - 3.3 V  ADJ input voltage
VIL 0 - 0.3 V
LED dice life time  10,000  - Hr Note 1
Differential Input High Threshold VTH - - 100 [mV] VCM=1.2V
Differential input Low Threshold VTL -100 - - [mV] VCM=1.2V
Input Differential Voltage | VID | 100 400 600 [mV]
Differential Input Common Mode
Voltage
VCM 1.1 1.2 1.45 [V] VTH/VTL=±
100mV
Note 1: The “LED dice life time” is defined as the brightness decrease to 50% original brightness that the